Rates Effective July 01, 2020

SERVICE RATES

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
[Single Family Unitst [ $ 22.48 |Per Unit |Per month |
Multi Family Units?
2 Units| $  44.96 |Per Unit Per Month
3 Units| $ 67.44 |Per Unit Per Month
4 Units| $  89.92 |Per Unit Per Month
Extra Trash Cartt $ 7.50 [Per Unit  [Per Month | |
Bulky Items? $ 15.01 |Per item after 4 free pick-ups or excess of 3cy per pick-up
COMMERCIAL SERVICE
Commercial Cart Rate? 3
Size 1x Week
1 - 64 gallon $ 70.77

Commercial AB1826 Organics Collection Carts Rates? 3

# of Carts 1x Week 2x Week |3x Week
1 $ 6367|% 127.38|$% 191.05
2 $ 121.00|$ 242.02|$ 363.04
3 $ 17832 |$ 356.67| % 534.99

Recycling/Organics Contamination Fee is

10% of monthly rate per occurrence

Permanent Commercial Bins Rates2 3

Size 1x Week 2xX Week |3x Week 4x Week 5x Week 6x Week
lcy $ 118.01|$ 236.07|$ 354.13[$ 472.18|$ 590.22|$% 708.29
2cy $ 149.06|$ 298.15[$ 44744 1$ 59634 [$ 74532 | 3% 894.53
3cy $ 169.73|$ 33952 |$ 50930($ 679.09]|% 848.86| % 1,018.66
4cy $ 20224 |$ 40450[($ 606.76 | $ 809.02 [$ 1,011.28 | $ 1,213.55
6 cy $ 27186|$% 543.75|% 81564 [$1,084.84 % 1,356.07|$ 1,627.31
Permanent Bins for Recycling are 50% of the above Rates
Permanent Drop Off/Roll Box Rates? 3
Size Open Top
10 cy $ 314.68 |Per Load |Plus Disposal & Demurrage
15-20 cy $ 314.68 |Per Load [Plus Disposal & Demurrage
25-30 cy $ 314.68 |Per Load |Plus Disposal & Demurrage
35-40 cy $ 333.15 |Per Load [Plus Disposal & Demurrage
Permanent Drop Off/Roll Box Rates? 3
Size Compactor
10 cy $ 333.15 |Per Load [Plus Disposal & Demurrage
15-20 cy $ 333.15 |Per Load |Plus Disposal & Demurrage
25-30 cy $ 333.15 |Per Load [Plus Disposal & Demurrage
35-40 cy $ 388.73 |Per Load |Plus Disposal & Demurrage




Temporary Drop Off/Roll Off Rates? 3 (Includes 4 ton Disposal)
Size
10 cy $ 546.09 |PerLoad [Plus Delivery, Demurrage, & Excess Tonnage
15-20 cy $ 647.93 [Per Load |Plus Delivery, Demurrage, & Excess Tonnage
25-30 cy $ 647.93 [Per Load |Plus Delivery, Demurrage, & Excess Tonnage
35-40 cy $ 703.48 |Per Load |Plus Delivery, Demurrage, & Excess Tonnage
SERVICE RATES CONT'D
Miscellaneous Rates? 3 [
Scout/Push Out Service 55.47 |Per Month per Bin

$
Additional Scout Service $  36.98 |Per Frequency per Month per Bin
Push Out over 15 feet $ 3.31 |Per Foot per Month
Locking Bin $ 36.98 |Per Month per Bin
Extra Commercial Pick-Up $ 64.75 [Per Dump |
Commerical Multi Family Bulky | $ 101.12 |Per 3cy after 4 free annual or in excess of 3 cy
Rent A Bin Service $ 237.63 |Per Bin
Rent A Bin Additional $ 185.45 |Per Bin
Temp 60g Recycling Service $  46.23 |Per Dump Per Cart
Bin Steam Clean/Graffiti Removal $ 152.27 |Each
Bin Replacement $ 505.79 |Per Bin
Overage $  55.42 |Plus Disposal
Auto Tire Disposal $ 15.03 |Per Tire
Truck Tire Disposal $ 2259 |Per Tire
Tires - Disposal $ 151.75 |Per Ton
Standby Time (after 10 minutes) | $ 6.69 |Per Minute, Commerical F/L
Standby Time (after 10 minutes) | $ 5.00 |Per Minute, Roll Off Vehicle
Standby Time (after 10 minutes) | $ 3.31 |Per Minute, Scout Vehicle
Roll Off Demurrage $ 16.80 [Per Day after 1st 7 days or 7 days after a load
Roll Off Delivery $ 126.41 [Per Initial Delivery
Roll Off Dry Run $ 168.56 |Per Occurrence
Roll Off Relocation $ 168.56 |Per Request
Street Permit2 $ 121.00 |Per 7 Days
Barricades $ 150.87 |Per 7 Days
Weekend Roll Off Service $ 92.52 |Additional per Service
Certified Destruction $ 181.08 |Per Load, Included Certificate
Emergency Response-Comm $ 150.45 |Per Occurrence
Emergency Response - Roll Off | $ 452.09 |Per Occurrence
NSF Check $ 52.77 |Per Occurrence
Service Reinstatement $ 67.87 |Per Occurrence

(?) Includes Franchise and AB Fees

(?) Plus Franchise and AB Fees

(®) The current rate for any existing customer as of August 1, 2004 may be increased to
match the corresponding rate set forth above, provided that the rate of any individual
customer cannot increase more than 20% in any six (6) month period.
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